Presented By

REAL ESTATE PROFESSIONAL

Class
Expert 1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Place Name

Benjamin Brown
Kinzer Hewitt
Ryan Danell
Brandon Davis
Chris Arato
Shawn Kane

DNF William Pegram
DNF Eric Sjoerdsma

Class
Expert 40+ 1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Place Name

Bill Sessoms
Greg Brinson
Dan Decker
Jere Dearing
David Lennard

COLDWEeLL
BANKER O

SEA COAST
ADVANTAGE

Bib No.

81
36
57
24
77
71
82
29

Bib No.

69

87
90

N/

Cavolina Off-

Lap 1
0:32:09.6
0:34:15.1
0:33:36.8
0:33:35.6
0:34:33.5
0:34:38.3
0:33:04.4
0:33:11.2

Lap 1
0:36:02.1
0:36:26.1
0:35:58.1
0:38:23.4
0:37:18.9

Cumulative Times

Lap 2
1:05:37.5
1:09:27.6
1:08:28.8
1:10:31.8
1:10:12.1
1:14:25.2
1:10:34.3
1:08:30.3

Lap 3
1:38:57.5
1:45:38.2
1:45:27.9
1:48:32.5
1:47:24 1
1:52:30.5

DNF
1:47:03.0

Cumulative Times

Lap 2
1:12:06.1
1:13:18.5
1:12:52.7
1:18:37.1
1:17:46.6

Lap 3
1:47:58.7
1:51:07 .1
1:51:12.0
1:59:06.9
1:59:29.4

Lap 4
2:12:59.3
2:23:11.3
2:26:58.8
2:27:211
2:27:56.5
2:35:42.9

DNF

Lap 4
2:23:53.2
2:30:27.4
2:32:15.6
2:41:12.1
2:42:02.8

Lap 1
0:32:09.6
0:34:15.1
0:33:36.8
0:33:35.6
0:34:33.5
0:34:38.3
0:33:04.4
0:33:11.2

Lap 1
0:36:02.1
0:36:26.1
0:35:58.1
0:38:23.4
0:37:18.9

Lap 2
0:33:27.9
0:35:12.4
0:34:51.9
0:36:56.2
0:35:38.7
0:39:47.0
0:37:29.9 DNF
0:35:19.1

Lap 2
0:36:04.0
0:36:52.4
0:36:54.5
0:40:13.6
0:40:27.8

Individual Laps

Individual Laps

Lap 3
0:33:20.0
0:36:10.7
0:36:59.1
0:38:00.8
0:37:12.0
0:38:05.2

0:38:32.7

Lap 3
0:35:52.6
0:37:48.6
0:38:19.4
0:40:29.8
0:41:42.7

Lap 4
0:34:.01.7
0:37:33.1
0:41:31.0
0:38:48.6
0:40:32.4
0:43:12.4

DNF

Lap 4
0:35:54.5
0:39:20.3
0:41:03.5
0:42:05.2
0:42:33.4
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ADVANTAGE January 26,2014

Carolina Oft- Bicvcle Post Trail
SKUtNIK g

REAL ESTATE PROFESSIONAL

Cumulative Times Individual Laps
Class Place Name Bib No. Lap1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
Sport 1st Eddie Jones 75  0:34:28.0 1:10:16.4 1:46:27 1 0:34:28.0 0:35:48.4 0:36:10.7
2nd Chris Steddum 53 0:35:22.5 1:11:42.2 1:50:08.0 0:35:22.5 0:36:19.6 0:38:25.9
3rd Ed Kulbis 59  0:35:33.1 1:12:37.2 1:50:21.2 0:35:33.1 0:37:04.2 0:37:44.0
4th Barry Wray 12 0:36:44.8 1:14:37.0 1:52:22.5 0:36:44.8 0:37:52.2 0:37:45.5
5th Josh Pitzer 72 0:36:02.1 1:13:39.2 1:52:59.0 0:36:02.1 0:37:37.2 0:39:19.7
6th Joe Brake 61 0:36:13.8 1:14:20.4 1:53:18.6 0:36:13.8 0:38:06.6 0:38:58.2
7th Brad Gardner 65 0:36:59.1 1:15:17.7 1:56:29.1 0:36:59.1 0:38:18.6 0:41:11.5 Babits Bilies
8th Jacob Clark 48 0:36:37.8 1:16:20.6 1:58:54.2 0:36:37.8 0:39:42.8 0:42:33.6
9th Chris Tennant 73  0:37:251 1:16:11.7 2:03:24.5 0:37:25.1 0:38:46.6 0:47:12.8 Eﬁi%%[[()P
10th Bryan Weinkle 64  0:40:24.2 1:23:33.7 2:03:42.2 0:40:24.2 0:43:09.4 0:40:08.6 -
11th Jeremy Cavenaugh 22  0:39:21.8 1:21:06.3 2:03:59.7 0:39:21.8 0:41:44.6 0:42:53.4 .9%
12th Trevor Anderson 19 0:40:33.8 1:21:27.2 2:04:39.5 0:40:33.8 0:40:53.3 0:43:12.3 THE BICYCLE FIX
13th Chris Carper 25 0:37:28.4 1:20:42.1 2:09:58.0 0:37:28.4 0:43:13.7 0:49:15.9 ‘a.mé'
14th Owyn Pelletier 43  0:40:22.1 1:23:21.2 2:10:45.3 0:40:22.1 0:42:59.1 0:47:24.1
15th Sean Hilderbrandt 89 0:37:39.5 1:45:16.8 2:29:54.0 0:37:39.5 1:07:37.3 0:44:37.2
DNF Rob White 60 0:36:16.8 1:14:59.5 DNF 0:36:16.8 0:38:42.8 DNF B|CYC|_E
GALLERY
B(CYCLE
Cumulative Times Individual Laps
Class Place Name Bib No. Lap1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
Sport 40+ 1st Joe Baes 63  0:36:12.9 1:13:24.3 1:51:52.3 0:36:12.9 0:37:11.3 0:38:28.0
2nd Joshua Hillbrand 16 0:36:50.9 1:16:48.4 1:57:48.5 0:36:50.9 0:39:57.4 0:41:00.1
3rd Alex Borroto 3 0:38:31.9 1:17:46.8 1:58:45.6 0:38:31.9 0:39:14.9 0:40:58.7
DNF Jeff Blackwell 76 0:39:43.5 DNF 0:39:43.5 DNF
Cumulative Times Individual Laps
Class Place Name Bib No. Lap1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
Singlespeed 1st Nicholas Hahn 27 0:34:18.9 1:09:20.8 1:45:07.9 0:34:18.9 0:35:01.9 0:35:47.0
2nd Thomas Bradshaw 62 0:34:57.1 1:10:45.1 1:48:13.4 0:34:57.1 0:35:48.0 0:37:28.3
3rd James Turner 83 0:36:16.4 1:12:19.7 1:51:02.3 0:36:16.4 0:36:03.4 0:38:42.6
4th  Austin Simmons 79 0:36:00.1 1:12:14.8 1:55:12.2 0:36:00.1 0:36:14.7 0:42:57.4
5th Scott Cloyd 52  0:37:42.2 1:18:12.7 2:00:29.5 0:37:42.2 0:40:30.5 0:42:16.8
6th Nathan Mullins 78  0:40:15.2 1:23:29.4 2:07:03.9 0:40:15.2 0:43:14.3 0:43:34.5
7th  Andrew Hillier 18  0:38:49.6 1:19:48.2 2:12:50.4 0:38:49.6 0:40:58.6 0:53:02.2

8th Brian Decker 31 0:39:40.8 1:28:04.4 2:19:49.1 0:39:40.8 0:48:23.6 0:51:44.8
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REAL ESTATE PROFESSIONAL

Class
Beginner 1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

Place Name

James Reisen
Adam Koch
Matt Amschler
Hammo Broeker
Kyle Varnell
Glenn Miller
Robbie Reed
Jason Ellington
Samuel Pughie

DNF Michael Solomon
DNF Shane Dunn

Class
Beginner 35+ 1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th

Place Name

Jason Frazier
SueMay Lewis
John Stanley
Daniel Keating
Aaron Cribb
David Russell
Aaron Rasmussen
Sean Skutnik
Judd Stohl

Bill Newman
Michael Fincham

COLDWEeLL
BANKER O

SEA COAST
ADVANTAGE

Bib No.

85
86
70
34
67
20
41
40
10
8
26

Bib No.

37
66
80
68
91

17
32

92
33

N/

Cavolina Off-

Lap 1
0:36:41.4
0:37:57.0
0:39:46.7
0:41:12.9
0:41:04.8
0:41:14.4
0:41:52.6
0:49:40.8
0:51:15.6
0:40:53.3
0:53:22.5

Lap 1
0:38:37.0
0:40:38.0
0:41:25.7
0:41:58.4
0:40:45.2
0:42:37.4
0:44:47.6
0:44:33.8
0:44:45.0
0:53:44.8
0:47:06.8

Cumulative Times
Lap 2
1:15:27.5
1:17:15.5
1:22:04.4
1:23:50.3
1:23:53.2
1:26:57.1
1:28:01.0
1:44:06.0
1:52:08.5
DNF
DNF

Cumulative Times
Lap 2
1:22:13.4
1:24:48.5
1:25:25.4
1:26:59.4
1:28:23.2
1:30:39.5
1:32:48.8
1:32:50.7
1:35:34.6
1:54:26.7
1:55:52.0

Lap 1
0:36:41.4
0:37:57.0
0:39:46.7
0:41:12.9
0:41:04.8
0:41:14.4
0:41:52.6
0:49:40.8
0:51:15.6
0:40:53.3
0:53:22.5

Lap 1
0:38:37.0
0:40:38.0
0:41:25.7
0:41:58.4
0:40:45.2
0:42:37.4
0:44:47.6
0:44:33.8
0:44:45.0
0:53:44.8
0:47:06.8

Individual Laps
Lap 2
0:38:46.1
0:39:18.5
0:42:17.6
0:42:37.3
0:42:48.5
0:45:42.7
0:46:08.4
0:54:25.2
1:00:52.9
DNF
DNF

Individual Laps
Lap 2
0:43:36.4
0:44:10.6
0:43:59.7
0:45:01.0
0:47:38.0
0:48:02.1
0:48:01.2
0:48:16.8
0:50:49.6
1:00:41.9
1:08:45.2
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Presented By

REAL ESTATE PROFESSIONAL

Class
Masters 45+

Class
Youth

Class
Mens
First Timers

Place Name

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

David Perkins
Steve Mangiacapre
John Strauel

David Olds

Robert Jones

Ed Stilley

Peter Fleming

Jeff LeBlanc
Charlie Goodrich

Place Name

1st
2nd

Milan Minto
Dylan Blake

Place Name

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Christian Daulby
Tyler Maurer
Kevin Diloreto
Eric Maurer
Fernando Ramirez
Christopher Hirt
Paul Lumpkin
Cylde Duncan

COLDWEeLL
BANKER O

SEA COAST
ADVANTAGE

Bib No.
94
46
74
58
35
84
47
23
13

Bib No.
54
55

Bib No.
28
15

11
93
44
14

Lap 1
N/A
0:37:47.0
N/A
0:38:16.5
0:38:26.6
0:39:17.6
0:41:28.0
0:45:52.9
0:50:28.5

Lap 1
0:48:58.8
0:54:30.3

Lap 1
0:45:44.3
0:46:41.3
0:57:24.9
0:59:51.7
1:02:09.0
1:07:25.6
1:11:49.4
1:19:49.6

Cumulative Times
Lap 2
1:16:49.5
1:16:52.7
1:18:28.4
1:18:42.6
1:18:51.4
1:21:19.3
1:29:08.3
1:36:02.5
1:45:31.3

Cumulative Times

Cumulative Times

Lap 1
N/A
0:37:47.0
N/A
0:38:16.5
0:38:26.6
0:39:17.6
0:41:28.0
0:45:52.9
0:50:28.5

Lap 1
0:48:58.8
0:54:30.3

Lap 1
0:45:44.3
0:46:41.3
0:57:24.9
0:59:51.7
1:02:09.0
1:07:25.6
1:11:494
1:19:49.6

Individual Laps
Lap 2
N/A
0:39:05.7
N/A
0:40:26.2
0:40:24.9
0:42:01.7
0:47:40.3
0:50:09.6
0:55:02.8

Individual Laps

Individual Laps
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Presented By

REAL ESTATE PROFESSIONAL

Class Place Name

1st
Kids 2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

Stokes Danell
Hailey Frazier
Eric Stout
Kaitlyn Frazier
Sean Hirt

Kyle Pettetier
Bryson Decker
River Peoples
Utah Peoples

10th Anna Miller

COLDWEeLL
BANKER O

SEA COAST
ADVANTAGE

Bib No.
56
38
51
39
45
42
30
49
50
21

N/

Lap 1
0:04:28.5
0:04:34.1
0:05:42.8
0:05:47.6
0:05:53.4
0:05:55.7
0:06:34.6
0:06:55.8
0:06:59.5
0:09:07.5

Cumulative Times

Lap 2
0:09:00.7
0:09:38.2
0:10:40.9
0:10:46.0
0:10:49.4
0:11:26.1
0:13:14.7
0:14:01.5
0:14:03.8

Lap 3

Lap 1
0:04:28.5
0:04:34.1
0:05:42.8
0:05:47.6
0:05:53.4
0:05:55.7
0:06:34.6
0:06:55.8
0:06:59.5
0:09:07.5

Individual Laps

Lap 2
0:04:32.2
0:05:04.1
0:04:58.1
0:04:58.4
0:04:56.0
0:05:30.4
0:06:40.1
0:07:05.7
0:07:04.3

Lap 3
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