





				Cumulati	ve rimes			inaiviat	iai Laps	
Place	Name	Bib No.	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3	Lap 4	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3	Lap 4
1st	Benjamin Brown	81	0:32:09.6	1:05:37.5	1:38:57.5	2:12:59.3	0:32:09.6	0:33:27.9	0:33:20.0	0:34:01.7
2nd	Kinzer Hewitt	36	0:34:15.1	1:09:27.6	1:45:38.2	2:23:11.3	0:34:15.1	0:35:12.4	0:36:10.7	0:37:33.1
3rd	Ryan Danell	57	0:33:36.8	1:08:28.8	1:45:27.9	2:26:58.8	0:33:36.8	0:34:51.9	0:36:59.1	0:41:31.0
4th	Brandon Davis	24	0:33:35.6	1:10:31.8	1:48:32.5	2:27:21.1	0:33:35.6	0:36:56.2	0:38:00.8	0:38:48.6
5th	Chris Arato	77	0:34:33.5	1:10:12.1	1:47:24.1	2:27:56.5	0:34:33.5	0:35:38.7	0:37:12.0	0:40:32.4
6th	Shawn Kane	71	0:34:38.3	1:14:25.2	1:52:30.5	2:35:42.9	0:34:38.3	0:39:47.0	0:38:05.2	0:43:12.4
DNF	William Pegram	82	0:33:04.4	1:10:34.3	DNF		0:33:04.4	0:37:29.9	DNF	
DNF	Eric Sjoerdsma	29	0:33:11.2	1:08:30.3	1:47:03.0	DNF	0:33:11.2	0:35:19.1	0:38:32.7	DNF
	1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th DNF	Place Name 1st Benjamin Brown 2nd Kinzer Hewitt 3rd Ryan Danell 4th Brandon Davis 5th Chris Arato 6th Shawn Kane DNF William Pegram DNF Eric Sjoerdsma	1st Benjamin Brown 81 2nd Kinzer Hewitt 36 3rd Ryan Danell 57 4th Brandon Davis 24 5th Chris Arato 77 6th Shawn Kane 71 DNF William Pegram 82	1st Benjamin Brown 81 0:32:09.6 2nd Kinzer Hewitt 36 0:34:15.1 3rd Ryan Danell 57 0:33:36.8 4th Brandon Davis 24 0:33:35.6 5th Chris Arato 77 0:34:33.5 6th Shawn Kane 71 0:34:38.3 DNF William Pegram 82 0:33:04.4	Place Name Bib No. Lap 1 Lap 2 1st Benjamin Brown 81 0:32:09.6 1:05:37.5 2nd Kinzer Hewitt 36 0:34:15.1 1:09:27.6 3rd Ryan Danell 57 0:33:36.8 1:08:28.8 4th Brandon Davis 24 0:33:35.6 1:10:31.8 5th Chris Arato 77 0:34:33.5 1:10:12.1 6th Shawn Kane 71 0:34:38.3 1:14:25.2 DNF William Pegram 82 0:33:04.4 1:10:34.3	Place Name Bib No. Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 1st Benjamin Brown 81 0:32:09.6 1:05:37.5 1:38:57.5 2nd Kinzer Hewitt 36 0:34:15.1 1:09:27.6 1:45:38.2 3rd Ryan Danell 57 0:33:36.8 1:08:28.8 1:45:27.9 4th Brandon Davis 24 0:33:35.6 1:10:31.8 1:48:32.5 5th Chris Arato 77 0:34:33.5 1:10:12.1 1:47:24.1 6th Shawn Kane 71 0:34:38.3 1:14:25.2 1:52:30.5 DNF William Pegram 82 0:33:04.4 1:10:34.3 DNF	1st Benjamin Brown 81 0:32:09.6 1:05:37.5 1:38:57.5 2:12:59.3 2nd Kinzer Hewitt 36 0:34:15.1 1:09:27.6 1:45:38.2 2:23:11.3 3rd Ryan Danell 57 0:33:36.8 1:08:28.8 1:45:27.9 2:26:58.8 4th Brandon Davis 24 0:33:35.6 1:10:31.8 1:48:32.5 2:27:21.1 5th Chris Arato 77 0:34:33.5 1:10:12.1 1:47:24.1 2:27:56.5 6th Shawn Kane 71 0:34:38.3 1:14:25.2 1:52:30.5 2:35:42.9 DNF William Pegram 82 0:33:04.4 1:10:34.3 DNF	Place Name Bib No. Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 1 1st Benjamin Brown 81 0:32:09.6 1:05:37.5 1:38:57.5 2:12:59.3 0:32:09.6 2nd Kinzer Hewitt 36 0:34:15.1 1:09:27.6 1:45:38.2 2:23:11.3 0:34:15.1 3rd Ryan Danell 57 0:33:36.8 1:08:28.8 1:45:27.9 2:26:58.8 0:33:36.8 4th Brandon Davis 24 0:33:35.6 1:10:31.8 1:48:32.5 2:27:21.1 0:33:35.6 5th Chris Arato 77 0:34:33.5 1:10:12.1 1:47:24.1 2:27:56.5 0:34:33.5 6th Shawn Kane 71 0:34:38.3 1:14:25.2 1:52:30.5 2:35:42.9 0:34:38.3 DNF William Pegram 82 0:33:04.4 1:10:34.3 DNF 0:33:04.4	Place Name Bib No. Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 1 Lap 2 1st Benjamin Brown 81 0:32:09.6 1:05:37.5 1:38:57.5 2:12:59.3 0:32:09.6 0:33:27.9 2nd Kinzer Hewitt 36 0:34:15.1 1:09:27.6 1:45:38.2 2:23:11.3 0:34:15.1 0:35:12.4 3rd Ryan Danell 57 0:33:36.8 1:08:28.8 1:45:27.9 2:26:58.8 0:33:36.8 0:34:51.9 4th Brandon Davis 24 0:33:35.6 1:10:31.8 1:48:32.5 2:27:21.1 0:33:35.6 0:36:56.2 5th Chris Arato 77 0:34:33.5 1:10:12.1 1:47:24.1 2:27:56.5 0:34:33.5 0:35:38.7 6th Shawn Kane 71 0:34:38.3 1:14:25.2 1:52:30.5 2:35:42.9 0:34:38.3 0:37:29.9 DNF William Pegram 82 0:33:04.4 1:10:34.3 DNF 0:33:04.4 0:37:29.9	Place Name Bib No. Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 1st Benjamin Brown 81 0:32:09.6 1:05:37.5 1:38:57.5 2:12:59.3 0:32:09.6 0:33:27.9 0:33:20.0 2nd Kinzer Hewitt 36 0:34:15.1 1:09:27.6 1:45:38.2 2:23:11.3 0:34:15.1 0:35:12.4 0:36:10.7 3rd Ryan Danell 57 0:33:36.8 1:08:28.8 1:45:27.9 2:26:58.8 0:33:36.8 0:34:51.9 0:36:59.1 4th Brandon Davis 24 0:33:35.6 1:10:31.8 1:48:32.5 2:27:21.1 0:33:35.6 0:36:56.2 0:38:00.8 5th Chris Arato 77 0:34:33.5 1:10:12.1 1:47:24.1 2:27:56.5 0:34:33.5 0:35:38.7 0:37:12.0 6th Shawn Kane 71 0:34:38.3 1:14:25.2 1:52:30.5 2:35:42.9 0:34:38.3 0:39:47.0 0:38:05.2 DNF William Pegram 82 0:33:04.4 1:10:34.3 DNF 0:33:04.4 0:37:29.9 DNF

					Cumulati	ive Times		
Class	Place	Name	Bib No.	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3	Lap 4	Lap
Expert 40+	1st	Bill Sessoms	69	0:36:02.1	1:12:06.1	1:47:58.7	2:23:53.2	0:36:0
	2nd	Greg Brinson	9	0:36:26.1	1:13:18.5	1:51:07.1	2:30:27.4	0:36:20
	3rd	Dan Decker	87	0:35:58.1	1:12:52.7	1:51:12.0	2:32:15.6	0:35:5
	4th	Jere Dearing	90	0:38:23.4	1:18:37.1	1:59:06.9	2:41:12.1	0:38:2
	5th	David Lennard	7	0:37:18.9	1:17:46.6	1:59:29.4	2:42:02.8	0:37:18

Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3	Lap 4
0:36:02.1	0:36:04.0	0:35:52.6	0:35:54.5
0:36:26.1	0:36:52.4	0:37:48.6	0:39:20.3
0:35:58.1	0:36:54.5	0:38:19.4	0:41:03.5
0:38:23.4	0:40:13.6	0:40:29.8	0:42:05.2
0:37:18.9	0:40:27.8	0:41:42.7	0:42:33.4















					Cumulati	ve Times		Individu	ıal Laps
Class	Place	Name	Bib No.	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3
Sport	1st	Eddie Jones	75	0:34:28.0	1:10:16.4	1:46:27.1	0:34:28.0	0:35:48.4	0:36:10.7
	2nd	Chris Steddum	53	0:35:22.5	1:11:42.2	1:50:08.0	0:35:22.5	0:36:19.6	0:38:25.9
	3rd	Ed Kulbis	59	0:35:33.1	1:12:37.2	1:50:21.2	0:35:33.1	0:37:04.2	0:37:44.0
	4th	Barry Wray	12	0:36:44.8	1:14:37.0	1:52:22.5	0:36:44.8	0:37:52.2	0:37:45.5
	5th	Josh Pitzer	72	0:36:02.1	1:13:39.2	1:52:59.0	0:36:02.1	0:37:37.2	0:39:19.7
	6th	Joe Brake	61	0:36:13.8	1:14:20.4	1:53:18.6	0:36:13.8	0:38:06.6	0:38:58.2
	7th	Brad Gardner	65	0:36:59.1	1:15:17.7	1:56:29.1	0:36:59.1	0:38:18.6	0:41:11.5
	8th	Jacob Clark	48	0:36:37.8	1:16:20.6	1:58:54.2	0:36:37.8	0:39:42.8	0:42:33.6
	9th	Chris Tennant	73	0:37:25.1	1:16:11.7	2:03:24.5	0:37:25.1	0:38:46.6	0:47:12.8
	10th	Bryan Weinkle	64	0:40:24.2	1:23:33.7	2:03:42.2	0:40:24.2	0:43:09.4	0:40:08.6
	11th	Jeremy Cavenaugh	22	0:39:21.8	1:21:06.3	2:03:59.7	0:39:21.8	0:41:44.6	0:42:53.4
	12th	Trevor Anderson	19	0:40:33.8	1:21:27.2	2:04:39.5	0:40:33.8	0:40:53.3	0:43:12.3
	13th	Chris Carper	25	0:37:28.4	1:20:42.1	2:09:58.0	0:37:28.4	0:43:13.7	0:49:15.9
	14th	Owyn Pelletier	43	0:40:22.1	1:23:21.2	2:10:45.3	0:40:22.1	0:42:59.1	0:47:24.1
	15th	Sean Hilderbrandt	89	0:37:39.5	1:45:16.8	2:29:54.0	0:37:39.5	1:07:37.3	0:44:37.2
	DNF	Rob White	60	0:36:16.8	1:14:59.5	DNF	0:36:16.8	0:38:42.8	DNF

				Cumulati	ve Times		Individu	ıal Laps
Class	Place Name	Bib No.	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3
Sport 40+	1st Joe Baes	63	0:36:12.9	1:13:24.3	1:51:52.3	0:36:12.9	0:37:11.3	0:38:28.0
	2nd Joshua Hillbrand	16	0:36:50.9	1:16:48.4	1:57:48.5	0:36:50.9	0:39:57.4	0:41:00.1
	3rd Alex Borroto	3	0:38:31.9	1:17:46.8	1:58:45.6	0:38:31.9	0:39:14.9	0:40:58.7
	DNF Jeff Blackwell	76	0:39:43.5	DNF		0:39:43.5	DNF	

					Cumulati	ve Times			Individu	ıal Laps
Class	Place	Name	Bib No.	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3		Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3
Singlespeed	1st	Nicholas Hahn	27	0:34:18.9	1:09:20.8	1:45:07.9		0:34:18.9	0:35:01.9	0:35:47.0
	2nd	Thomas Bradshaw	62	0:34:57.1	1:10:45.1	1:48:13.4		0:34:57.1	0:35:48.0	0:37:28.3
	3rd	James Turner	83	0:36:16.4	1:12:19.7	1:51:02.3		0:36:16.4	0:36:03.4	0:38:42.6
	4th	Austin Simmons	79	0:36:00.1	1:12:14.8	1:55:12.2		0:36:00.1	0:36:14.7	0:42:57.4
	5th	Scott Cloyd	52	0:37:42.2	1:18:12.7	2:00:29.5		0:37:42.2	0:40:30.5	0:42:16.8
	6th	Nathan Mullins	78	0:40:15.2	1:23:29.4	2:07:03.9		0:40:15.2	0:43:14.3	0:43:34.5
	7th	Andrew Hillier	18	0:38:49.6	1:19:48.2	2:12:50.4		0:38:49.6	0:40:58.6	0:53:02.2
	8th	Brian Decker	31	0:39:40.8	1:28:04.4	2:19:49.1		0:39:40.8	0:48:23.6	0:51:44.8
				U	U		+ C	rui	11	









					Cumulative Times		Individual Laps	
Class	Place	Name	Bib No.	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 1	Lap 2	
Beginner	1st	James Reisen	85	0:36:41.4	1:15:27.5	0:36:41.4	0:38:46.1	
	2nd	Adam Koch	86	0:37:57.0	1:17:15.5	0:37:57.0	0:39:18.5	
	3rd	Matt Amschler	70	0:39:46.7	1:22:04.4	0:39:46.7	0:42:17.6	
	4th	Hammo Broeker	34	0:41:12.9	1:23:50.3	0:41:12.9	0:42:37.3	
	5th	Kyle Varnell	67	0:41:04.8	1:23:53.2	0:41:04.8	0:42:48.5	
	6th	Glenn Miller	20	0:41:14.4	1:26:57.1	0:41:14.4	0:45:42.7	
	7th	Robbie Reed	41	0:41:52.6	1:28:01.0	0:41:52.6	0:46:08.4	
	8th	Jason Ellington	40	0:49:40.8	1:44:06.0	0:49:40.8	0:54:25.2	
	9th	Samuel Pughie	10	0:51:15.6	1:52:08.5	0:51:15.6	1:00:52.9	
	DNF	Michael Solomon	8	0:40:53.3	DNF	0:40:53.3	DNF	
	DNF	Shane Dunn	26	0:53:22.5	DNF	0:53:22.5	DNF	

					Cumulative Times			Individual Laps	1
Class	Place	Name	Bib No.	Lap 1	Lap 2	L	_ap 1	Lap 2	
Beginner 35+	1st	Jason Frazier	37	0:38:37.0	1:22:13.4	0:3	38:37.0	0:43:36.4	
	2nd	SueMay Lewis	66	0:40:38.0	1:24:48.5	0:4	10:38.0	0:44:10.6	
	3rd	John Stanley	80	0:41:25.7	1:25:25.4	0:4	1:25.7	0:43:59.7	
	4th	Daniel Keating	68	0:41:58.4	1:26:59.4	0:4	11:58.4	0:45:01.0	
	5th	Aaron Cribb	91	0:40:45.2	1:28:23.2	0:4	10:45.2	0:47:38.0	
	6th	David Russell	88	0:42:37.4	1:30:39.5	0:4	12:37.4	0:48:02.1	
	7th	Aaron Rasmussen	17	0:44:47.6	1:32:48.8	0:4	14:47.6	0:48:01.2	
	8th	Sean Skutnik	32	0:44:33.8	1:32:50.7	0:4	14:33.8	0:48:16.8	
	9th	Judd Stohl	5	0:44:45.0	1:35:34.6	0:4	14:45.0	0:50:49.6	
	10th	Bill Newman	92	0:53:44.8	1:54:26.7	0:5	53:44.8	1:00:41.9	
	11th	Michael Fincham	33	0:47:06.8	1:55:52.0	0:4	17:06.8	1:08:45.2	









					Cumulative Times		Individual Laps	
Class	Place	Name	Bib No.	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 1	Lap 2	
Masters 45+	1st	David Perkins	94	N/A	1:16:49.5	N/A	N/A	
	2nd	Steve Mangiacapre	46	0:37:47.0	1:16:52.7	0:37:47.0	0:39:05.7	
	3rd	John Strauel	74	N/A	1:18:28.4	N/A	N/A	
	4th	David Olds	58	0:38:16.5	1:18:42.6	0:38:16.5	0:40:26.2	
	5th	Robert Jones	35	0:38:26.6	1:18:51.4	0:38:26.6	0:40:24.9	
	6th	Ed Stilley	84	0:39:17.6	1:21:19.3	0:39:17.6	0:42:01.7	
	7th	Peter Fleming	47	0:41:28.0	1:29:08.3	0:41:28.0	0:47:40.3	
	8th	Jeff LeBlanc	23	0:45:52.9	1:36:02.5	0:45:52.9	0:50:09.6	
	9th	Charlie Goodrich	13	0:50:28.5	1:45:31.3	0:50:28.5	0:55:02.8	

			Cumulative Times		Individual Laps
Class	Place Name	Bib No. Lap 1		Lap 1	
Youth	1st Milan Minto	54 0:48:58.8		0:48:58.8	
	2nd Dylan Blake	55 0:54:30.3	i	0:54:30.3	

					Cumulative Times		Individual Laps	
Class	Place	Name	Bib No.	Lap 1		Lap 1		
Mens	1st	Christian Daulby	28	0:45:44.3		0:45:44.3		
First Timers	2nd	Tyler Maurer	15	0:46:41.3		0:46:41.3		
	3rd	Kevin Diloreto	6	0:57:24.9		0:57:24.9		
	4th	Eric Maurer	11	0:59:51.7		0:59:51.7		
	5th	Fernando Ramirez	93	1:02:09.0		1:02:09.0		
	6th	Christopher Hirt	44	1:07:25.6		1:07:25.6		
	7th	Paul Lumpkin	14	1:11:49.4		1:11:49.4		
	8th	Cylde Duncan	4	1:19:49.6		1:19:49.6		









					Cumulative	e Times		Individua	al Laps	
Class	Place	Name	Bib No.	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3	
	1st	Stokes Danell	56	0:04:28.5	0:09:00.7		0:04:28.5	0:04:32.2		
Kids	2nd	Hailey Frazier	38	0:04:34.1	0:09:38.2		0:04:34.1	0:05:04.1		
	3rd	Eric Stout	51	0:05:42.8	0:10:40.9		0:05:42.8	0:04:58.1		
	4th	Kaitlyn Frazier	39	0:05:47.6	0:10:46.0		0:05:47.6	0:04:58.4		
	5th	Sean Hirt	45	0:05:53.4	0:10:49.4		0:05:53.4	0:04:56.0		
	6th	Kyle Pettetier	42	0:05:55.7	0:11:26.1		0:05:55.7	0:05:30.4		
	7th	Bryson Decker	30	0:06:34.6	0:13:14.7		0:06:34.6	0:06:40.1		
	8th	River Peoples	49	0:06:55.8	0:14:01.5		0:06:55.8	0:07:05.7		
	9th	Utah Peoples	50	0:06:59.5	0:14:03.8		0:06:59.5	0:07:04.3		
	10th	Anna Miller	21	0:09:07.5			0:09:07.5			

